IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-161

NEW YORK STATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, INC., CTIA – THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION, ACA CONNECTS – AMERICA'S COMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, USTELECOM – THE BROADBAND ASSOCIATION, NTCA – THE RURAL BROADBAND ASSOCIATION, AND SATELLITE BROADCASTING AND COMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION, ON BEHALF OF THEIR RESPECTIVE MEMBERS,

Petitioners,

v.

Letitia A. James, in her official capacity as Attorney General of New York, *Respondent*.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to this Court's Rule 29.5, I certify that all parties required to be served have been served. On October 30, 2024, I caused copies of the Reply Brief for Petitioners to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid; through the Court's electronic filing system on those registered with the system; and by electronic mail (as designated) on the following:

Letitia James
Attorney General
State of New York
Barbara D. Underwood
(barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov)
Solicitor General
28 Liberty Street
New York, New York 10005
(212) 416-8016

Scott H. Angstreich

Counsel of Record for Petitioners